Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemron Corporation		03/16/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Lubrizol Corporation	
Street Address:	29400 Lakeland Boulevard	
City:	Wickliffe	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	796218	ACETULAN
Registration Number:	519278	CERALAN
Registration Number:	1811368	CREMEROL
Registration Number:	1015577	GLUCAM
Registration Number:	1023541	GLUCAMATE
Registration Number:	989957	GLUCATE
Registration Number:	1653389	GLUCQUAT
Registration Number:	526654	LANOCERIN
Registration Number:	620526	LANOGEL
Registration Number:	525425	LANOGENE
Registration Number:	796211	MODULAN
Registration Number:	1126300	OHLAN
Registration Number:	628505	PROMULGEN
Registration Number:	796215	SOLULAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0693

900007406

Fax Number: (440)347-1110

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aaz@lubrizol.com

Correspondent Name: The Lubrizol Corporation
Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard
Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea A. Zwegat

Total Attachments: 5

source=Chemron_Lubrizol Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Chemron_Lubrizol Assignment_2#page1.tif source=Chemron_Lubrizol Assignment_3#page1.tif source=Chemron_Lubrizol Assignment_4#page1.tif source=Chemron_Lubrizol Assignment_5#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this $\frac{16+1}{16}$ day of $\frac{100}{16}$, 2004, by and

between Chemron Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at

3115 Propeller Drive, Paso Robles, California 93447, United States of America

("CHEMRON") and The Lubrizol Corporation, an Ohio Corporation, having its place of

business at 29400 Lakeland Blvd., Wickliffe, Ohio 44092 ("LUBRIZOL").

WHEREAS, CHEMRON is the owner of the trademarks listed on attached

Schedule A (whether registered or pending) (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, LUBRIZOL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

of CHEMRON in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated

therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, CHEMRON does

hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey to LUBRIZOL its entire and undivided right,

title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill associated

therewith, as well as all of its rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or

accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past and future, including infringement of the

Trademarks, or any other violation or injury to the goodwill and the right to sue for and

recover the same in its own name and that of its successors and/or assigns.

1

J:\LGLData\Acquisitions\Dow-Amerchol\IP Assignments\Trademark Assignment from Chemronto LZ.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Tra	demark Assignment is executed this <u>Manager</u> day
of March, 2004.	
	Assignment Accepted by:
CHEMRON CORPORATION Assignor	LUBRIZOL CORPORATION Assignee
By: WBOV	By: Coursey
Name: Donald W. Bogus Title: Vice President	Name: G. R. Hill Title: Senior Vice President
THE STATE OF ONIT	<pre>} } }</pre>
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me consideration therein expressed.	authority, on this day personally appeared be the person whose name is subscribed to the that he/she executed the same for the purposes and
GIVEN tittder my hand and seal of this	office this 16th day of March, 2004. Orda a Sugar NOTARY PUBLIC
	ANDREA A. ZWEGAT NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires 02-18-2009 Recorded in Lake County

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
Acetulan	Argentina	756248
	Benelux	315992
	Brazil	1232/0616056
	Canada	195181
	Columbia	82567
	France	1478499 (Previous
		Reg. No. 765626)
	Italy	644556
	Japan	730906
	Japan	1366204
	Mexico	363210
	New Zealand	101975
	So. Africa	72/4865
	Spain	690503
	Sweden	145861
	United Kingdom	1000257
	United States of	796218
	America	
	Venezuela	75456-F
Ceralan	United States of	519278
	America	
Cremerol	Benelux	534058
	Brazil	818056150
	Canada	TMA460412
	France	93478441
	Germany	2082386
	Italy	661977
	Mexico	457552
	So. Korea	298746
	Spain	1777948
	United Kingdom	1541716
	United States of	1811368
	America	

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
Glucam	Brazil	818056169
	United States of	1015577
	America	
Glucamate	Brazil	818778458
	United States of	1023541
	America	
Glucate	Brazil	818056185
Glucale	United States of	989957
	America	969937
	America	
Glucquat	United States of	1653389
	America	1033307
Lanocerin	United States of	526654
	America	
Lanogel	United States of	620526
	America	
Lanogene	Brazil	818393793
	United States of	525425
	America	
Modulan	Brazil	818056215
Wiodulan	France	1478501
	United States of	796211
	America	790211
	Timorica	
Ohlan	Brazil	818056231
	United States of	1126300
	America	
Promulgen	Brazil	818056223
	Canada	TMA191338
	United States of	628505
	America	

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
Solulan	Argentina	77622/9
	Benelux	320701
	Brazil	818056193
	Canada	TMA192946
	Columbia	85905
	France	1478502 (former
		Reg. No. 1059739)
	Italy	644488 (former
		Reg. No. 283062)
	Italy	Application No.
		5993 2002 RM
		(former Reg. No.
		644488)
	Japan	4143731
	New Zealand	101974
	South Africa	72/4867
	Spain	690501
	Sweden	146697
	United Kingdom	1000259
	United States of	796215
	America	

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
Acetulan	Germany	921498
	Switzerland	404140
Solulan	Germany	916056
	Switzerland	261932

RECORDED: 04/23/2004